DeProy, Joyce CSNR:EX

From: Waltace, Bonita FLNR:EX

Sent: Menday, October 15, 2012 2:35 PM

To: DeProy, Joyce CSNR:EX

Subject: FW: Horton Bay - Request for Determination as to Interference of Riparian Rights - Your File

BC File Nos 1405243/0227020

From: Schlossberger, Cristin LTSA:EX

Sent: Wednesday, June 6, 2012 1:18 PM

To: Wallace, Bonita FLNR:EX

Subject: RE: Horton Bay - Request for Determination as to Interference of Riparian Rights - Your File BC File Nos

1405243/0227020
Thanks Bonita

Cristin Schlossberger, BCLS

Deputy Surveyor General

Surveyor General Division

Land Title and Survey Authority of British Columbia

Suite 200 - 1321 Bianshard Street, Victoria, BC VBW 913

T: 250-387-6924 | F: 250-387-1830 | Cristin.Schlossberger@lisa.ca | www.ltsa.ca

This communication and alf attachments are intended only for the addressee and are confidential. If you receive this communication in error, please
delete it and notify me immediately. Thank you.

From: Wallace, Bonita FLNR:EX

Sent: June-06-12 1:15 PM

To: Schlossberger, Cristin LTSAEX

Subject: RE: Horton Bay - Request for Determination as to Interference of Riparian Rights - Your File BC File Nos

1405243/0227020

Thanks Cristin: ‘
The short answer is that the active tenure covers everything within DL431. The longer versions is that for administrative

reasons, we probably issued a license of occupation over the expansion area for the period of time that it took to survey
the expanded tenure area. When the survey was complete, we cancelled the newer file and updated the existing file to

be appurtenant to D431,

Bonita Wallace
Land Technical Officer

Ministry of Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations
Crown Land Authorizations

West Ceast Region

2080 Labieux Rd

Nanaimo BC V9T 6J9

Phone: (250) 751-7266
Fax: (250)751-7224
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From: Schlbssberger, Cristin LTSA:EX
Sent: Wednesday, June 6, 2012 12:07 PM

To: Wallace, Bonita FLNR:EX
Subject: RE: Horton Bay - Request for Determination as to Interference of Riparian Rights - Your File BC File Nos

1405243/0227020
Hi Bonita,

The question that I was asked with relation to Horton bay was not directly related to the questions you
responded to re: rigarian rights and owner consultation. Ian Robertson from Public Works Canada had
questions about the extent of District Lot 431 and the active tenure related to that District Lot. I have
confirmed for Ian that District Lot 431 includes the additional area of .07 acres shown in green on the Official
Plan 5Tu546 - this additional area was added in 1990. I was unable to answer Ian’s questions about the
active tenure. It appears in Gator that the 1990 tenure which added the .07 acres is not active — instead the
oldest tenure from 1960 is active. I have advised Ian that he needs to speak to someone at the Ministry of
Forests and Lands if he has further questions about the tenure.

I will be returning the two files that we have borrowed.

Regards,
Cristin

Cristin Schlossberger, BCLS

Deputy Surveyor General

Surveyor General Division

Land Title and Survey Authority of British Columbia

Suite 200 - 1321 Blanshard Street, Victoria, BC V8W 933

T: 250-387-6924 | F; 250-387-1830 | Cristin.Schiossberger@ltsa.ca | www.ltsa.ca

This communication and ail attachments are intended only for the addressee and are confidential, If you receive this communication in error, please
delete it and notify me immediately. Thank you.

From: Wallace, Bonita FLNR:EX

Sent: May-30-12 3:27 PM

To: Schlossherger, Cristin LTSA:EX

Subject: FW: Horton Bay - Request for Determination as to Interference of Riparian Rights - Your File BC File Nos

1405243/0227020

fyi

From: Wallace, Bonita FLNR:EX
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 2:02 PM

To: "Weatherbe, Ameiia'
Subject: RE: Horton Bay - Request for Determination as to Interference of Riparian Rights - Your File BC File Nos

1405243/0227020

Hi Amelia:
Fve reviewed the information you provided and on the basis of that information offer an assessment with respect to

Riparian Rights. Please note that should this become the subject of a judicial review, the courts will determine the
ultimate riparian rights.

Based on the information provided, it appears that while there is still access to and from deep water for the Arbutus Bay
Estates, that access is limited and may be infringed upon by the dock facility located within District Lot 431, Cowichan
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District. In the event that you plan to pursue a divestiture to the CRD | believe that Crown Lands will require upland
owner consent. In coming to this assessment | noted the following:

When the new owner purchased the upland property the Public Wharf was in place and the R/W Charge
transferred with the title.

The R/W Charge was for the specific purpose of allowing access to the foreshore for the operation of a wharfage
facility. This R/W charge was essentially consent for the wharf in its present position for so long as required by
the Grantee.

When the Grantee no longer requires the Wharf the R/W Charge and all rights incidental to it will cease. My
understanding is that a divestiture {from the Grantee) will signify the cancelation of the charge {the wharfis no
fonger required by the Grantee). This will cause the footpath to revert to the upland owner and make it
necessary for the new owner of the dock (if not the upland owner) to enter into a new agreement with the
upland owner for the R/W access as well as for the operation and maintenance of the dock.

The R/W Charge identifies a footpath approximately 87 feet long and 20 feet wide {10 feet either side of the
centre line of the path) extending from the road to the high water mark and therefore having associated riparian
rights along an approximately 20 foot strip of land - District Lot 431 which contains the facility appears to be
15m wide {49feet) — This is a potential area of concern even though the boundary lines of the District Lot do not
actually impede access.

The upland parcel is an odd shape and located near the mouth of a bay.

The dock appears to be located in the best possible location so that it does not impede access to the bay, or the
Riparian Rights of Parcei C Plan 35260. However, it also appears to infringe on the ability of the upland owner to
access deep water from all points along their upland property.

Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you wish to discuss.

Bonita Wallace
Land Technical Officer

Ministry of Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations
Crown Land Authorizations

West Coast Region

2080 Laebieux Rd

Nanaimo BC V9T 6J9

Phone: (250) 751-7266

Fax:

(250) 751-7224
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DeProy, Joyce CSNR:EX

From: Wallace, Bonita FLNR:EX

Sent: Monday, October 15, 2012 2:38 PM

To: DeProy, Joyce CSNR:EX

Subject: FW: Horton Bay - Request for Determination as to Interference of Riparian Rights - Your File

BC File Nos 1405243/0227020

From: Wallace, Bonita FLNR:EX
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 2:02 PM

To: 'Weatherbe, Amelia'
Subject: RE: Horton Bay - Request for Determination as to Interference of Riparian Rights - Your File BC File Nos

1405243/0227020

Hi Amelia:
Fve reviewed the information you provided and on the basis of that information offer an assessment with respect to

Riparian Rights. Please note that should this become the subject of a judicial review, the courts will determine the
ultimate riparian rights.

Based on the information provided, it appears that while there is still access to and from deep water for the Arbutus Bay
Estates, that access is limited and may be infringed upon by the dock facility located within District Lot 431, Cowichan
District. In the event that you plan to pursue a divestiture to the CRD | believe that Crown Lands will require upland
owner consent. In coming 1o this assessment | noted the following:

s When the new owner purchased the upland property the Public Wharf was in place and the R/W Charge
transferred with the title.

e The R/W Charge was for the specific purpose of allowing access to the foreshore for the operation of a wharfage
facility. This R/W charge was essentially consent for the wharf in its present position for so long as required by
the Grantee.

e When the Grantee no longer requires the Wharf the R/W Charge and all rights incidental to it will cease. My
understanding is that a divestiture {from the Grantee) will signify the cancelation of the charge {the wharfis no
longer require'd by the Grantee). This will cause the footpath to revert to the upland owner and make it
necessary for the new owner of the dock {if not the upland owner} to enter into a new agreement with the
upland owner for the R/W access as well as for the operation and maintenance of the dock.

s The R/W Charge identifies a footpath approximately 87 feet long and 20 feet wide {10 feet either side of the
centre line of the path) extending from the road to the high water mark and therefore having associated riparian
rights along an approximately 20 foot strip of land - District Lot 431 which contains the facility appears to be
15m wide {49feet) — This is a potential area of concern even though the boundary lines of the District Lot do not
actually impede access. -

» The upland parcel is an odd shape and located near the mouth of a bay.

» The dock appears to be located in the best possible location so that it does not impede access to the bay, or the
Riparian Rights of Parcel C Plan 35260. However, it also appears to infringe on the ability of the upland owner to
access deep water from all points along their upland property.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you wish to discuss.

Bonita Wallace
Land Technical Officer

Ministry of Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations
Crown Land Authorizations
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West Coast Region
2080 Labieux Rd
MNanaimo BC V9T 6J9

Phone: (250) 751-7266
Fax: (250) 751-7224

From: Weatherbe, Amelia [mailto:Amelia. Weatherbe@dfo-mpo.gc.cal

Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 §:25 AM

To: Wallace, Bonita FLNRIEX

Cc: Hill, Ange

Subject: Horton Bay - Request for Determination as to Interference of Riparian Rights - Your File BC File Nos

1405243/0227020 '

May 30, 2012
Dear Ms Wallace,

I understand you are responsible for conducting reviews to determine whether riparian rights have been interfered with as
relates to crown tenure. As such, the Depariment of Fisheries and Oceans,

Small Craft Harbours ("SCH") is seeking an opinion from the Province of British Columbia as fo whether such an
infringement occurs at the Horton Bay Small Craft Harbour.

I have provided for your assistance a colour coded Site Sketch showing the layout and lot boundaries of the site. Aa well,
the following information is enclosed:-

*  Order in Council #2001 dated August 26th, 1960 established a reserve legally described as "District Lot 431,
Cowichan District” containing 0.287 acres, in favour of Public Works Canada, for the purpose of a wharfsite

(see copy Order). The site was surveyed and a copy of the survey plan (see Tube 5TU46).

*  Atthe time of the application, the upland owner of the adjacent land, .22 granted an easement
to the Province of British Columbia (Dept. of Highways) appurtenant to DL 431. The easement area

consists of a 0.43 acre area, with a 10’ wide strip on either side of centreline, to the highwater mark.

* The easement agreement was registered in the Land Title Office under Right of Way No. 246461G on 30th
September, 1960 (see copy of agreement) and is binding on subsequent owners.

* The current registered owner of the upland property is "Arbutus Bay Estates Ltd"” under Certificate of Title No.
FB352404 (see copy of Title).

* The upland property has been subdivided several times over the years, the most recent being Plan VIP 80525 (copy
copy of Plan). :

*  An aerial overlay sketch showing the structures and layout of District Lot 431 are show in a sketch plan numbered
SK 5278.001, prepared by lan Roberison, BCLS (see Aerfal Overlay)
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As we are now well into 2012, and keen to divest the site to the Capital Regional District, on behalf of SCH, | am seeking
a determination from you as to the level of upland owner consultation required in consideration

of the right of way, and, in the event that the CRD make application for tenure.

Once you have made a determination on this issue, | would greatly apprecsate heanng from you. If there is anything
further you require, please contact me.

Fax: (604) 666-4725
amelia, weatherbe@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

<<Site Sketch - Horton Bay.pdf>> <<QiC #2001 for DL 431.pdf>> <<Plan 5TU546.pdf>> <<RoW 246461-G.pdf>>
<<Certificate of Title No. FB352404.pdf>> <<HORTON BAY_Aerial Overlay - revised.pdf>>
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2001,

/ roport:

THAT an application has been recelved from the Department
of Public Works, Canadn, for the reservation of certain foreshore
and 1and covered by veber sltuated at llorton bay as the glie for a

vharfs

IEAT the forveshore and land covered by water applied fop
has heen surveyed ab the expenso of the Dopariment of Publle Worls,
Canada, as Lot 1&-33., Cowichan District, conbaining 0.287 acres.

THAY the foreshoro and land covered by water are not late-
fully held by pre-cmpiblon, purchase, lease, Crown grant or undor
Tinbew Licenceo.

A PO KeCOMRTD TUAT under the provisions of Sectlon 93
of the Laand Act, be.Ln_;, chaptor 175, Rev 1sed Statutes of beitish
Columbla, 193, Lot %31, Cowichan Listrict, be reserved and seb
epart for the use of the Department of Publie vorks, Canasda, as
the gite for a whaprd for go long ea roquired foy such purposc.

.—IJATIEJJ ﬁhis QI‘II%sﬁt;h'.‘l' day of llllb‘.ﬂlé?ﬁ.l‘ll..if‘..l’. A.D. 1960

YD, Black”
IH..C...QQ'.’._....“.'.'l..ll'.l‘.l.l...’..,

Acting Minister of Lands ang Forests

ARPROVaD this ..-2.5.?]3’,' day of l.ﬁ.‘.’.".'liEEOOQDUIUQOC AysDe 1960

E.C.F. Martint

I FEEREY R RS SN EREXRNNBNNNFREEEEENE AN NN SN NENZ RS )

Prasdding logber of the Jxesutivo Counecil

Filas 0227020 [ Raturn /éﬁfﬁ_ App. B@%

Index Carg TRtegister
ENTERED in Land, Bégister
s

Ancust 18, 194 P
Ausust 18, 1950 Inifal ol

het
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LAND REGISTRY ACT
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{Ter i ventapdvtedd in itt alf eusts where a dd rertifucnte is 5o

Date Seplombor 28 . . 9. 80

I, HORMAN ALLAN . - .. .solemnly declare
thot | am farSolichos fugewr e duly acthorized Agent of Hop Eajesty the TJueen in the Right of .

the Province of British Columbia nad thatshe is] cntitled 10 4 p
* easament in pereetuity appuriznsnt to Lot 431, Cowichan. District . .
over the fand lereunder descritied, i berehy make application under the pruvisions of the " Land Regisiry Act™

and cluitg registration of & charge accordingly,
The {ull nanre, address, nad oceupation of the person su entitfed 10 he registered as owner of the churge is

Her Yajesty the Myeon in the Rirht of the Provine a.of British Columbia

# Not applicaie Faam a British subject.t [Or)

riapcbrd Faniand a Brisish subject.t §0r
:‘a:mmnliug. .

NBEF i Wy -

o an P informed by . ot , . , and

verily believe, that the person so entiiled 1o be 1cgistered as owner of the charge is & British

subjeet for} ix not 1 British subject. 1
bl A The fec-simple is registered in Vol , Fol. . of the Reginer,

walicleor of 3aent.
. ——

DESCRIPTION OF LAND } g e s pE e

MuritiraLry o - /! RS
Aszrassent Distaict Lot on Secrion - -/ / ASMEASURENIENT O# AChzsc

Gulf Islanda
Agsessment .
Diatriet That portion of the fractional S.E.3 of Section 2, Mayne
Island, Cowlchan Distriet save and exeopt that part in-
cluded in Plan 6166 described ae fellows
"Commencing at a point Soutk £3° 15" 30" East a distance

of 263.1 fest mors or less from the ‘most Southerly cor-

ner of 1ot 2, Sestion 2, Mayns Inland, Plon 6166, thanee

North 220 02! Weat BT feet more or less to Hiph Water

¥ark of Horton Bay and South 220 gov East |, feet more

e or less from the said commenssmant peint and having &

i e g ol S width of ten feet on eithsr side of the above described
centreling, containing 0.043 acre more ar 1353.'/ i

’V :

721 of the Buvines or Britfsh columbis | T
/ ‘ s :

5

ﬁF!; /i’i 4 : N

And I sotemaly dectare that | have Ererstizaied and neceriaited te valoa of ihy foderust covixed hy e chare, sepitelion af which fs Bereby applied

fof, snd that Lhe bruw valwe sheseo? a1 1he dair of s mpptication v . T e e o BOlBTSD Ui the rese of & Soliciior pe Azeni, sdd]
and | am duly siborised by the vurer 0 Make dhk spplicaikn fin the raie of an Ageni, add] and | senkiv tn the Prurises of Brith Columbia, and am af

he Tull 5o 0f [wenty-ona years.
And I make mhmkmndwhnunqnwiﬂuiums; belizeing I to be 1wk, and knowing thai i ta of the same Jorce and efect as If made vader oath and

b7 virtoe of the ~ Canada Bridence act~
BT T
i L et . L L.
V£ Sivnataee) Right-of Fay Azent, Deply ol Tghmays,
Rosr 200, Douplas Ruilding,
Victeriz, n.C,

Deceaszp before me this |

day of  September 28 L ED
3 L0l postepffue - thidress)

- Victoris + Hritind (‘uhmhi:._f fim nuallng mses 204 deatumenty.
e i

Teaper Ee rul Fofe gy # S T IR vy T o Imerond clitoe w, T, it Bae L)
F My, -‘r‘qta HM B AHY s e '-’f!!'fl-".‘ “‘M|wnt:q i clircunutanzes, U, LT TN
I oA dare a2 TR AN L=l W cases wliere y fux eertilicic is required, Hie parrlicalase an e
! 1 it eSS 1he v liJv}wu;a ndar aedrarcha-cr or B Page 10
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lUne, Space reserved for binding,
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LAND REGISTRY ACT
FORM C FEETRelZ8]

y
/ mtmtzow of Cbar ]
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A PP’, zm!zmz

Féardr b o, mioied e vewdl pas

Date September 25

L HORLAN ATIAN C e . . . oo vremee. ey SOTErRlY declare
that | am L Salicuor forar the duis authorized Agent of Her lajesty the .Queen. in.the.Right .of..

the Province.ol British Cotumbimaee .. .. - treees oo B0 thamshe is] cnlitfed to a p

* ezsarent in perpetuity, azmurtenant. to.Let . 431,. Cowichan Distr feboo .
over the land hereunder described, zad nerchy make application under the provisions of the ™ Land Registey Act "

and claine registzation of a churge accordingly.
The full name, sddress, and occupation of the persun so entitled o be ropisiered ax owner of the ehuree is

Her Uejesty ths fuesn ir -ne 2ight of the Provinc o of Sritish Columbia

[ M apHsatie bam o Bettish subject f 10r}

heFE ive . .
Srmtan Fam not a Brish subjeet.t  [Or]
o 3 Comorting
Seriaw oui waeds inf. it
w0 apphcani FPam nfnemed ey

verily beli
ST ubect Jor

The &

MuniGraLTy o
Assesswent Durxicr

Gulf Islsnds
Assessmant
District

LIST OF INSTRUMDNTS

Faxtges Cuanacrer or Dnrp

rpurtenant to Lot 431
Cowlohan District

ana
; Her ¥ajesty the Queen in the Risht
, of the Province of British Onjumbis

a!
[
s.22 I Eagement in perpetuity
; a
|
i
{
l
z

|
A
. \\ i\\\
| |

=l wsertained 1he vadue of llrr [nrcrese covercd hy the chargr, repiatation ad which & herehy applicd

shidtetn  la the rove o) & Mulichoe o dgear, whi]
Culwbila, #nd «m of

And | miemaly doclars put ! hare wrrupter

B, knaf ptad dhe tus watue Exereal o1 fe Gate o Hes sotinaiion ly
stud | Em guly amibn brd ey e iaties (i poatp 150 pmnticslne 1t the cair o} we Adpent, adii} md boeeshle Ie Bhe Praoriere of Qo
the Tull age of twenty une yeaes

And 1 make this Mlema derlmratnn conuw mmn i, - 2y { Gt e droe, and bnuwheg 1hat [ s af the aanse e aud etk 2t 1T made under oazt asg
By virtue of the ~ Conady {ividence At ™

Bleriamens belire e iy eraatare) oL, . ’ L
R Tay Al en., Dept. of Highweoys,
by Septembar 22 .19 BT, ,,:,,n,,,,,,.‘,y,..m;rm ; #oom 200, Douglas Building,
ar Victoris o frnein Cojumen, Fol malin moica snd docamenis Fleteria, B.o.
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FOR PLAN SEE' -

]
YRl %/,4;/2-/-"
THIS INDENTURE made the - == day of ;5= 1360

s.22
of Mayne Isiand, Frovince of British Columbis

hereinafter called the "arantor”
AND

Her Majesty the Queen in Right of the Provinee
of British Colucbia

hereinidter called the “Grantee®.

S1TLRuSETH thatl in considerstion of the sum of §50,00 now
paid by the Grantee io the Grontor {the receipt whereol is hereby
acknowledped) ihe Grantor doth hereby grant and convey unte the Orantee,
Lhe owner in fee of those lands and premises described as Lot 431,
Cowichan District, her heirs and assigns and her and their agents, ser-
vants and workmen a [ree and uninterrupted right-of-way in perpetuity
but subject to the proviso hereinafter contained, through, along and over
that certain parcel of land described as :- .

“Cogmencing at a point South 63° 15 30" East s distance of
263,1 fect more or less from the most Southerly corner of
Lot 2, Section 2, ¥aype Island, Flan 6166, thence North
220 p2t Yiest BT fest more or less to High Water HMark of
Horton Bay and Scuth 22° 02! East 7 feet more or less from
the rald commencement point and having a width of ten feet
on either side of the above described centreline, containring
0.043 acre more or lisss for-the purpese of constructing &
footpath and other works incidental to the operatlon of
wharfape facilities appurtenant to the lands omned by the
Grantee hereinbefore described.

Provided, amd it is hereby expresrly agreed, that if and
whenever the cperation of the said wharfage facilities is disconiimued,
the maid right-of-way and all the rights incidentsl therste and hereby

granted shall cease and determine,

The Grantee for herself, her heirt and assigns covenents
vith the Grantor his heirs and assigns that the Grantee will at her own
sxpense koop Lhs right-ofeway in proper repair and condision.

T¥ VITNESS TEREOF the Farties have hereunto set their
hands and ssals on the date first above —~*i~=-?  —

SIGED, ‘SEAIED AND DELIVERED
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Wallace, Bonita FLNR:EX

From: Wallace, Bonita FLNREX
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 2:02 PM
To: ‘Weatherbe, Amelia’

RE: Horton Bay - Request for Determination as to Interference of Riparian Rights - Your File

Subject:
BC File Nos 1405243/0227020

Hi Amelia:
I've reviewed the information you provided and on the basis of that information offer an assessment with respect to
Riparian Rights. Please note that should this become the subject of a judicial review, the courts will determine the

ultimate riparian rights.

Based on the information provided, it appears that while there is still access to and from deep water for the Arbutus Bay
Estates, that access is limited and may be infringed upon by the dock facility located within District Lot 431, Cowichan
District. In the event that you plan to pursue a divestiture to the CRD | believe that Crown Lands will require upland

owner consent. In coming to this assessment | noted the following:
When the new owner purchased the upland property the Public Wharf was in place and the R/W Charge

transferred with the title.

» The R/W Charge was for the specific purpose of allowing access to the foreshore for the operation of a wharfage
facility. This R/W charge was essentially consent for the wharf in its present position for so long as required by
the Grantee.

e When the Grantee no longer requires the Wharf the R/W Charge and all rights incidental to it will cease. My
understanding is that a divestiture (from the Grantee) will signify the cancelation of the charge (the wharfis no
longer required by the Grantee). This will cause the footpath to revert to the upland owner and make it
necessary for the new owner of the dock (if not the upland owner) to enter into a2 new agreement with the
upland owner for the R/W access as well as for the operation and maintenance of the dock.

e The R/W Charge identifies a footpath approximately 87 feet long and 20 feet wide {10 feet either side of the
centre line of the path) extending from the road to the high water mark and therefore having associated riparian
rights along an approximately 20 foot strip of land - District Lot 431 which contains the facility appears to be
15m wide (49feet) — This is a potential area of concern even though the boundary lines of the District Lot do not
actually impede access.

e The upland parcel is an odd shape and located near the mouth of a bay.

» The dock appears to be located in the best possible location so that it does not impede access to the bay, or the
Riparian Rights of Parcel C Plan 35260. However, it also appears to infringe on the ability of the upland owner to.
access deep water from all points along their upland property.

Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you wish to discuss.

Bonita Wallace
Land Technical Officer

- .
Ministry of Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations -/ fo /] <f p 4 ’,,(/[ gﬂb
Crown Land Authorizations P ! {ﬁgﬁjﬂ‘dé{ / 7[5 M ek ///C/{,ﬁ <
West Coast Region Lﬂv T8y - A /j/j/[& 2o 1A
2080 Labieux Rd
Nanaime BC VIT 679

Phone: (250) 751-7266
Fax: (250) 751-7224
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DeProy, Joyce CSNR:EX

From: Wallace, Bonita FLNREX

Sent: Monday, October 15, 2012 2:38 PM

To: DeProy, Joyce CSNREX

Subject: FW: File 0227020 - Public Wharf in Horton Bay

From: Wallace, Bonita FLNR:EX

Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 3:01 PM

To: Woelke, Calvin LTSA:EX

Subject: Re: File 0227020 - Public Wharf in Horton Bay

Hi Calvin:
This message is to follow-up to my previous voice mail. Fisheries and Oceans Canada has indicated that they wish to

divest this property to the CRD and they need to know whether or not Crown Lands will require upland owner consent.
As | have provided my opinion to BFO | believe it might be beneficial for me to touch base with whomever it is that is

currently using this file.
Thanks

Bonita Wallace
Land Technical Officer

Ministry of Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations
Crown Land Authorizations

West Coast Regien

2080 Labieux Rd

Nanaimo BC V9T 6J9

Phone: (250) 751-7266
Fax: (2B0)751-7224 )

From: Zavesiczky, Maureen T CSNR:EX
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 2:47 PM
To: Wallace, Bonita FLNR:EX

Subject: FW: ordering two fifes

FYI

From: Woelke, Calvin LTSA:EX

Sent: Monday, May 14, 2012 2:35 PM
To: Zavesiczky, Maureen T CSNRIEX
Subject: RE: ordering two files

Thanks Maureen,
Calvin

Calvin Woelke

Unit Head -Records Distribution Services
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Surveyor General Division

Land Title and Survey Authority of British Columbia
Suite 200-1321 Blanshard Street, Victoria, BC, VBW 913
T: 250-387-5381} F; 250-356-6811
Calvin.Woelke@ltsa.ca | www.ltsa.ca

This communication and all attachments are intended only for the addressee and are confidential. If you receive this
communication in error, please.delete it and notify me immediately. Thank you.

*please consider the environment before printing this email.

From: Zavesiczky, Maureen T CSNR:EX
Sent: May-14-12 2:31 PM

To: Woelke, Calvin LTSA:EX

Subject: RE: ordering two files

Hi Calvin,

I have Volumes 1 & 2 for 0227020 but no physical file exists for 1405243, However, it is noted in CRMS that #
1405243 HORTON BAY - ALL INFO TRANSFERRED TO FILE 0227020,

I shall attach the Temporary Transfer of Legal Custody form with the files and upon receipt, could you please sign and
fax it to me.

Hope all is going well!
Cheers,
Mawneen Zavesiczhy

Records Coordinator

Ministry of Forests, Lands & Natural Resource Operations
West Coast Region

142-2080 Labieux Road

Nanaimo, BC VoT 6]9

(250) 751-7236

From: Woelke, Calvin LTSA:EX
Sent: Monday, May 14, 2012 9:40 AM
To: Zavesiczky, Maureen T CSNR:EX
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Cc: Schlossberger, Cristin LTSAEX
Subject: ordering two files

Hi Maureen,
I would like to borrow two files from you; the files are 1405243 and file 0227020. Both of these files concern

DL 431 Cowichan District and I would need them for a couple of weeks. CRMS says 1405243 is in “File Room”
and 0227020 was sent to Vancouver Island. I am assuming both files are in your custody.

Thanks

Calvin

Calvin Woelke

Unit Head -Records Distribution Services

Surveyor Generai Division

Land Title and Survey Authority of British Columbia
Suite 200-1321 Blanshard Street, Victoria, BC, V8W 913
T: 250-387-5381] F: 250-356-6811
Calvin.Woelke®@itsa.ca | www.ltsa.ca

This communication and all attachments are intended only for the addressee and are confidential. If you receive this
communication in error, please delete it and notify me immediately. Thank you.

*please consider the environment before printing this email.
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